same or similarly titled measures presented by other companies.

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL INFORMATION OF THE
ENLARGED GROUP

The table below sets forth selected unaudited pro forma combined income
statement data for the year ended 31 December 2017 and the six months ended 30 June
2018 as if the C&A Acquisition, the Glencore Transaction and the Warkworth
Transaction (together, the “Pro Forma Transactions”) had been completed on 1
January 2017. Such pro forma financial information has been prepared using the
procedures and adjustments as described in more detail in Appendix IIB to this
prospectus, and should be read in conjunction with the related notes thereto.

SUMMARY

– 22 –

THIS DOCUMENT IS IN DRAFT FORM, INCOMPLETE AND SUBJECT TO CHANGE AND THE INFORMATION MUST
BE READ IN CONJUNCTION WITH THE SECTION HEADED “WARNING” ON THE COVER OF THIS DOCUMENT.

Pro forma adjustments(1) for

The audited
Group as at

the six months
ended

30 June
2018(2)

Acquisition
of additional

28.9%
interest in

Warkworth

Disposal of
16.6%

interest in
HVO

Unaudited pro
forma

consolidated
statement of
profit or loss
of the Group

for the six
months ended

30 June 2018

A$ million

Revenue 2,347 48 (89) 2,306
Other income 115 – (78) 37
Changes in inventories of finished

goods and work in progress 24 1 – 25
Raw materials and consumables used (337) (9) 18 (328)
Employee benefits (254) (5) 10 (249)
Depreciation and amortisation (244) (4) – (248)
Transportation (274) (3) 7 (270)
Contractual services and plant hire (206) (5) 11 (200)
Government royalties (161) (4) 7 (158)
Coal purchases (182) – – (182)
Other operating expenses (170) – 3 (167)
Finance costs (152) – (1) (153)
Share of profit of equity-accounted investees, net of tax 33 – – 33

Profit before income tax 539 19 (112) 446
Income tax expenses (178) (6) 34 (150)
Profit for the period 361 13 (78) 296

SUMMARY

– 23 –

THIS DOCUMENT IS IN DRAFT FORM, INCOMPLETE AND SUBJECT TO CHANGE AND THE INFORMATION MUST
BE READ IN CONJUNCTION WITH THE SECTION HEADED “WARNING” ON THE COVER OF THIS DOCUMENT.

Pro forma adjustments(1) for

Unaudited pro
forma

consolidated
statement of

profit or
loss of the

Enlarged
Group for the

year ended
31 December

2017

The audited
Group for the

year ended
31 December

2017

Audited
C&A for the

eight months
ended

31 August
2017

Adjustment for
acquisition

accounting on
C&A

Acquisition,
including

55.6% interest
in Warkworth

& 67.6%
interest in

HVO

Acquisition of
additional

28.9% interest
in Warkworth

Disposal of
16.6% interest

in HVO

A$ million

Revenue 2,601 1,424 46 261 (288) 4,044
Other income 325 26 – – 78 429
Changes in inventories of finished goods

and work in progress 7 (11) – 3 (2) (3)
Raw materials and consumables used (349) (274) – (50) 56 (617)
Employee benefits (302) (140) – (33) 27 (448)
Depreciation and amortisation (256) (78) (97) (27) – (458)
Transportation (312) (110) 26 (19) 20 (395)
Contractual services and plant hire (274) (169) – (26) 39 (430)
Government royalties (173) (111) – (21) 23 (282)
Coal purchases (340) – – – – (340)
Other operating expenses (330) (26) – (19) 7 (368)
Finance costs (294) (3) (10) – 1 (306)
Share of profit of equity-accounted

investees, net of tax 32 (16) – – – 16

Profit/(Loss) before income tax 335 512 (35) 69 (39) 842

Income tax (expense)/benefit (89) 169 (320) (20) 12 (248)

Profit/(Loss) for the year 246 681 (35) 49 (27) 594

Note:

(1) See the Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Financial Information of the Enlarged Group in Appendix
IIB to this prospectus for further details on the adjustments for the Pro Forma Transactions.

(2) Includes the financial results of C&A for the six months ended 30 June 2018.

FUTURE PLANS AND USE OF PROCEEDS

The net proceeds from the Global Offering which the Company will receive, after
deducting the underwriting commissions and the estimated expenses in relation to the
Global Offering and assuming the Over-allotment Option is not exercised, will be:

[…]

fixed or index-linked price. Over the Track Record Period, we have sought to control our
exposure to price volatility by targeting more end users to develop direct business
relationships and diversify our customer base, while shifting away from selling to coal
traders or engaging the spot market, which is more sensitive to price fluctuations. As a
result, our customer base became increasingly dispersed over the Track Record Period.
In 2015, 2016 and 2017 and the six months ended 30 June 2018, our top five customers
accounted for 47.8%, 38.8%, 32.3% and 33.8% of our revenue, respectively, in the
aggregate, and our top three customers accounted for 39.5%, 29.1%, 21.7% and 26.5%
of our revenue, respectively, in the aggregate. No single customer represented more
than 8.5% of our total revenue in 2017 or 10% in the six months ended 30 June 2018. See
“Business – Customers” for further details.

The table below sets forth, for the periods indicated, a sensitivity analysis of the
impact of hypothetical fluctuations in the average selling price of our coal products on
our revenue and profit/loss after tax, assuming a 7% state government royalty and a 30%
corporate income tax rate, and excluding the results of Middlemount:

Year ended 31 December
Six months ended

30 June

2015 2016 2017 2017 2018

A$ million

Thermal coal
Increase in ASP of 5%
Revenue 27 31 79 22 80
Profit/loss after tax 18 20 52 15 52

Decrease in ASP of 5%
Revenue (27) (31) (79) (22) (80)
Profit/loss after tax (18) (20) (52) (15) (52)

Increase in ASP of 10%
Revenue 55 62 159 45 161
Profit/loss after tax 36 40 103 23 105

Decrease in ASP of 10%
Revenue (55) (62) (159) (45) (161)
Profit/loss after tax (36) (40) (103) (29) (105)

Metallurgical coal
Increase in ASP of 5%
Revenue 26 18 31 11 23
Profit/loss after tax 17 11 20 7 15

Decrease in ASP of 5%
Revenue (26) (18) (31) (11) (23)
Profit/loss after tax (17) (11) (20) (7) (15)

FINANCIAL INFORMATION OF THE GROUP

– 169 –

THIS DOCUMENT IS IN DRAFT FORM, INCOMPLETE AND SUBJECT TO CHANGE AND THE INFORMATION MUST
BE READ IN CONJUNCTION WITH THE SECTION HEADED “WARNING” ON THE COVER OF THIS DOCUMENT.

Year ended 31 December
Six months ended

30 June

2015 2016 2017 2017 2018

A$ million

Increase in ASP of 10%
Revenue 53 35 61 22 47
Profit/loss after tax 34 23 40 15 30

Decrease in ASP of 10%
Revenue (53) (35) (61) (22) (47)
Profit/loss after tax (34) (23) (40) (15) (30)

Total coal
Increase in ASP of 5%
Revenue 54 48 110 34 104
Profit/loss after tax 35 31 72 22 68

Decrease in ASP of 5%
Revenue (54) (48) (110) (34) (104)
Profit/loss after tax (35) (31) (72) (22) (68)

Increase in ASP of 10%
Revenue 107 97 220 67 208
Profit/loss after tax 70 63 144 44 135

Decrease in ASP of 10%
Revenue (107) (97) (220) (67) (208)
Profit/loss after tax (70) (63) (144) (44) (135)

Sales volume

In 2015, 2016, and 2017 and the six months ended 30 June 2017 and 2018, our
sales volume for thermal coal was 8.1 Mt, 8.8 Mt, 15.5 Mt, 4.9 Mt and 13.8 Mt,
respectively, while our sales volume for metallurgical coal was 5.3 Mt, 3.3 Mt, 3.8 Mt, 1.3
Mt and 2.4 Mt, respectively, in each case exclusive of sales of purchased coal. Thermal
coal sales volume increased during the Track Record Period due to the C&A Acquisition
in 2017 and the expansion of Moolarben from 9.0 Mtpa ROM in 2015 to 17.0 Mtpa ROM
in 2018 (on a 100% basis). Metallurgical coal sales volume decreased in 2016 due to the
deconsolidation of the Austar, Ashton and Donaldson mines and increased in 2017 and
the six months ended 30 June 2018 with the C&A Acquisition. Our coal sales volume is
largely dependent on our production volume and transportation capacity. In particular,

[…]

Our transportation costs amounted to A$261 million, A$267 million, A$312 million,
A$122 million and A$274 million in 2015, 2016 and 2017 in the six months ended 30 June
2017 and 2018, respectively, representing 19.8%, 21.6%, 12.0%, 14.7% and 11.7% of
our total revenue in the same periods, respectively. Per tonne transportation costs were
A$20, A$22, A$16, A$20 and A$17 over the same period. The table below sets forth, for
the periods indicated, a breakdown of our per tonne transportation costs:

Year ended 31 December
Six months ended

30 June

2015 2016 2017 2017 2018

A$ per tonne

Rail 12 12 8 11 8
Port

Throughput 5 6 5 6 5
Take or pay 3 4 2 3 2
Other (1) (1) (1) (1) (1)

Subtotal 7 9 6 8 6
Sea freight – – 1 – 2
Other 1 1 1 1 1

Per tonne
transportation costs 20 22 16 20 17

FINANCIAL INFORMATION OF THE GROUP

– 198 –

THIS DOCUMENT IS IN DRAFT FORM, INCOMPLETE AND SUBJECT TO CHANGE AND THE INFORMATION MUST
BE READ IN CONJUNCTION WITH THE SECTION HEADED “WARNING” ON THE COVER OF THIS DOCUMENT.

The table below sets forth a sensitivity analysis of hypothetical fluctuations in
transportation costs on our profit/loss after tax:

Year ended 31 December
Six months ended

30 June

2015 2016 2017 2017 2018

A$ million

Impact on profit/loss
after tax of increase in
transportation costs of:
5% (9) (9) (11) (4) (10)
10% (18) (19) (22) (9) (19)

Impact on profit/loss
after tax of decrease in
transportation costs of:
5% 9 9 11 4 10
10% 18 19 22 9 19

Contractual Services and Plant Hire

Contractual services and plant hire expenses represent contract labour, including
contract mining, consultants and equipment hire costs. Excluding C&A Acquisition
transaction costs and costs in connection with the Listing, contractual services and plant
hire expenses amounted to A$218 million, A$121 million, A$241 million, A$69 million
and A$19